Retail advisory offerings available through Fidelity Personal and Workplace Advisors

PRODUCT
Fidelity Go®

DESCRIPTION

Digital, discretionary
investment management
offered by FPWA

INVESTMENT

Portfolio based on a client's
investment profile and
composed of a mix of zero
expense ratio Fidelity mutual
funds

GENERAL ELIGIBILITY

No minimum investment

E3Fidelity

INVESTMENTS

FEE STRUCTURE

<$10,000 invested: no
advisory fee

$10,000 to $49,999.99
invested: $3.00 per month

Asset-based advisory fee:
0.35% annually for $50,000
and above invested

Invests in zero expense ratio
Fidelity mutual funds that do
not charge management fees
(or with limited exceptions,
fund expenses)

Fidelity® Personalized
Planning & Advice

Digital, discretionary
investment management

with digitally led planning,
and access to a centralized
team of phone-based
representatives to provide
one-on-one financial coaching
offered by FPWA

Portfolio based on a client’s
investment profile and
composed of a mix of zero
expense ratio Fidelity mutual
funds

$25,000 minimum investment

Asset-based advisory fee:
0.50% annually

Invests in zero expense ratio
Fidelity mutual funds that do
not charge management fees
(or with limited exceptions,
fund expenses)

Fidelity® Wealth
Services

Advisory Services Team
provides customized planning,
advice, and discretionary
investment management
(including tax-smart investing
techniques) offered by

FPWA, planning and advice

is provided by a centralized
team of phone-based
representatives

A mix of Fidelity and non-
Fidelity mutual funds and
exchange-traded products
invested using a cﬁ/namic
asset allocation that can
respond to changes in the
economic business cycle

$50,000 minimum investment

Asset-based advisory

fee: 1.10% annually, less

a fee credit reflective of
compensation retained by
Fidelity as a direct result of a
client’s investments*

Wealth Management and
Private Wealth Management
provide customized planning,
advice, and discretionary
investment management
(including tax-smart investing
techniques) offered by FPWA;
planning and advice is
provided through a dedicated
representative supported by a
service team

A mix of Fidelity and non-
Fidelity mutual funds and
exchange-traded products
and, depending on a client's
preferences and investment
profile, individual securities
invested using a dynamic
asset allocation that can
respond to changes in the
economic business cycle

$50,000 minimum investment
for Wealth Management

and $2 million minimum
investment and $10 million
investable assets for Private
Wealth Management, each
subject to qualification

Asset-based advisory fee:
0.50%-1.50% annually,
depending on the amount
invested, less a fee credit
reflective of compensation
retained by Fidelity as a direct
result of a client’s investments
(additional fees of up to
0.40% for management of
certain individual security
strategies can also apply)

Fidelity® Strategic
Disciplines

Discretionary investment
management of a single
asset class (including tax-
smart investing techniques);
customized planning and
advice is available depending
on investment level, offered
by FPWA

A mix of individual securities,
including but not limited

to stocks, bonds, American
depositary receipts, and/or
exchange-traded products,
depending on the client's
selected strategy

Depending on strategy
selected, investment
minimums of $100,000
(equity strategies) and
$350,000 (bond strategies),
each subject to qualification

Asset-based advisory fee:
0.20%-0.90% annually

for equity strategies and
0.35%-0.40% annually for
fixed income strategies,
depending on the amount
invested, less a fee credit
reflective of compensation
retained by Fidelity as a direct
result of a client’s investments

Fidelity Wealth Advisor
Solutions®

FPWA offers a referral
network of unaffiliated
investment advisors that
provide customized wealth
management and investment
strategies

Investment vehicles will vary
by unaffiliated investment
advisor and strategy

Investment minimums will
vary by unaffiliated investment
advisor and services provided

Advisory fees will vary by
unaffiliated investment advisor
and services provided

Self-Directed Brokerage
Account

Self-directed trading through
Fidelity Brokerage Services
LLC (“FBS"), with access

to Fidelity's online tools,
planning, and resources,

and support provided by
brokerage representatives
(dedicated support is available
based on relationship)

Brokerage customer can
choose from a wide variety
of investments—including
mutual funds, exchange-
traded funds (ETFs), stocks,
and bonds, including certain
securities available through
Fidelity's advisory services

No minimum to open a
brokerage account

Transaction fees and
investment expenses vary
based on investment vehicle
selected; no ongoing asset-
based fee

*Please note that the Advisory Services Team service level advisory fee does not take effect until July 1, 2021; until that time, all Fidelity® Wealth Services accounts will
be subject to the Wealth Management and Private Wealth Management advisory fee.




Fidelity Go®, Fidelity® Personalized Planning & Advice, and Fidelity® Strategic Disciplines are advisory services offered by Fidelity Personal and Workplace Advisors LLC
(FPWA), a registered investment adviser. Fidelity® Strategic Disciplines includes the Breckinridge Intermediate Municipal Strategy, the Fidelity® Equity-Income Strategy,
the Fidelity® U.S. Large Cap Equity Strategy, the Fidelity® International Equity Strategy, the Fidelity® Tax-Managed International Equity Index Strategy, the Fidelity®
Tax-Managed U.S. Equity Index Strategy, the Fidelity® Intermediate Municipal Strategy, and the Fidelity® Core Bond Strategy. Fidelity® Wealth Services is an advisory
service offered by FPWA or Fidelity Personal Trust Company, FSB (FPTC), a federal savings bank. Nondeposit investment products and trust services offered by FPTC
and its affiliates are not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency, are not obligations of any bank, and are
subject to risk, including possible loss of principal. Portfolio Advisory Services accounts are discretionary investment management accounts offered through Fidelity®
Wealth Services. Portfolio Advisory Services is discretionary investment management offered through Fidelity® Wealth Services. Brokerage services provided by Fidelity
Brokerage Services LLC (FBS), and custodial and related services provided by National Financial Services LLC (NFS), each a member NYSE and SIPC. FPWA, FPTC, FBS,
and NFS are Fidelity Investments companies. These advisory services are provided for a fee.

Fidelity Wealth Advisor Solutions® (“WAS") is provided by Fidelity Personal and Workplace Advisors LLC (FPWA), a registered investment adviser and Fidelity
Investments company. WAS is a referral service designed for existing and prospective clients of Fidelity who seek to receive referrals to third-party independent
investment advisory firms. In no event shall FPWA's providing the names of one or more investment advisers constitute an endorsement, recommendation, or opinion
as to the quality or appropriateness of the investment advisor or their related advisory services. Participating investment advisors pay FPWA a referral fee. Please refer
to the WAS Program Fundamentals for further details.
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